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TORNADO

CLUB

MOTOR CYCLE
| ROAD RACING

SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 28th, 1958

MALLORY PARK, KIRKBY MALLORY
LEICESTERSHIRE

First Race 11.30 a.m.

E.M.C. Permit No. G, 255 T.T.C. No. 1018
Restricted to Centre Meetirig run under the G.C.R’s of the A.C.U.

5§ 6 W § 55 T §

OFFICIAL PROGRAMME 1/-
TO-DAY’'S OFFICIALS:

Stewards :
i Messrs. R. L. Heelis, W. Wheeler (Club) and East Midland Centre A.C. U], Steward.
Announcer : E. O. Blacknell.
Medical Officers : Dr. A Russell, M.B., Ch.B., and Dr. J. Read, I'.R.C.5:
Chief Timekeeper : A, F. Faulkner.
Lap Scorer : Miss M. Wallis.
Starter : H. Wright.

Chief Marshall : G. Pettet. Chief Paddock Marshall : C. Ellis.
Marshalls : Members of Nottingham Tornado, Leicester Query, Pathfinder,
Pheenix, Notts. and District and Loughborough Clubs.
Scrutineers : A, Birch, C. Halliburn, A. Scobie.

Track Control Marshall : J. Day.

Programmes : H. Weatherbed.

Secretary of the Meeting and Clerk of the Course : . H. Wallis.

41 Knole Road, Wollaton, Nottingham.

WARNING
MOTOR RACING 1S DANGEROUS.

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk and this programme
is issued subject to the condition that all persons having any connection with
the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including
owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles and passengers
in the vehicles are absolved from all liability in respect of personal injury (whether
fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your property howsoever caused.




16
17
18
19

22
23
24
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51
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TO-DAY'S ENTRANTS

Rider
J. Surtees
R. Mclntyre
T Shepherd
M. Hailwood
R. Anderson
D. Minter
A. King
B. Daniels
D. Chadwick
H. Hinton
R. H. Dale
P. Driver
J. Redman
G. Hocking
G. T. Salt
R. Fay
E. R. Fitton
(3, Catlin
R. Lawrence
F. Wallis
T. Sugden
J. L. Payne
J. Hamilton
F. Purslow
T. Godfrey
D. F. Shorey
I'. A. Rutherford
N. H. Storer
R. Cousins
P. Davey
J. R. Holder
K. W. James
K. H. Patrick
R, W. Good
. T. Brookes
W. Read
Rowbotham
H. Cooper

—

MOS0 BI—ONE

R. Hutchinson
T. Fox

C. Buxton
Julian
Hawkins
Redford

R. Muir

. C. Alcock

Ferneyhough
V. Deaville
R. Johnson

. R. Flaherty

Rhodes

Mac

hine(s)

500 M.V. or Norton

499 Norton

Entrant—]J.

500 Norton
500 Norton
500 Norton
199 Norton
499 Norton
500 Norton
500 Norton

Potts

Entrvant—W. Barrow

500 Norton
4198 BMW

Entrant—Bob Foster

499 Norton

Entrant—Bob Foster

499 Norton

Entrant—Bob Foster

499 Norton

Entrant—Bob Foster

500 Norton
500 Norton
199 Norton
199 Norten

Entrvant—S.

499 Norton
499 BSA

E. Hanson

Entrant—]. Ball

348 Norton
348 Norton
348 Norton
500 Norton
499 Norton
348 Norton

499 Duke Norton

499 BSA

Entvant—H. Middleton

499 Norton
499 Norton

Entrant—R. H. Lyon

499 Norton
349 AJS

Fown
Catford
Glasgow

Liverpoo:
IHenley-on-Thames
Haynes
Canterbury
Glasgow

London
Manchester

Australia
Parkstone

South Africi

South Afric:

South Afric:

Madeley
Liverpool
Leeds
Wraghy

Rotherham
lLong Eaton

Doncaster
Chistlehurst
Southampton
Shrewsbury
Southampton
Banbury
West Ham
Derby

Barnsley
Sleaford

Beckenham
Christchurch

Entrant—Marsh & Fry, Ltd.

499 Norton
499 Norton

Entrant—C. O. Bate

199 Norton
350 Norton
250 BSA 3
240 Velo.
348 BSA
199 BSA
199 BSA

50 AJS
325 MEP Anz.

349 AJS or Norton

499 Norton
348/499 N
349 AJS
199 BSA
4199 BSA

orton

350 BSA 500 Norton
498 Triumph

499 BSA
500 BSA

Pontefract
Shrewsbury

Solihull
Luton
Long Eaton
Derby
Bakewell
Tideswell
Ripley
Smalley
Kimberley
Toton
Chilwell
Cheadle
Cheadle
Stone
Derby
Derby
Derby
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To-day’s Entrants—continued

No.

80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
90
91
92

93
94
95
96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111

@

—H P e

Bo
A.

BOT"

=

>0 e

G2

M.
L.
K.

D.
D.

Rider

Cooper

. I'. Belton

R. Wortley

. Jolly

. R. E. Prince
‘. R. Cramp

. G. Smith

. K. Coates

. D. Stevenson
. Mock

. A. Padley

. Unwin

. G. Ward

. C. Adams

A. Bennett

. K. Bardner

. W. G. Tallett
. G. Smith

. M. Watts

E. Higgins

. C. Stimson
. D. Wooton

Fletcher
Engle
Williamson

. Walker

R. Worthington

. A Edgley
. M. Crich

. J. Lindsay
. Tomes

. Crowder

Briggs
Lister
Orme

b Brown

G. Briggs
H. Charnley
E. Brookes

Ryalls

J. Crowe

E. Willerton
Parker

Tollit

Kempster
J. Blight
W. Daft
A. Kemp
Swarbrick
A, Smith
T. Boarer
E. Lister
Farrar

Allum

B. Crick
. Malam

Ball
Hill

Machine(s)
350 BSA 650 SCM
649 SCM
348 BSA
500 Triumph
490 Norton
348 AJS
348 AJS
350 BSA
348 /498 BSA
500 BSA
500 BSA
499 BSA
499 BSA

248 MAS, 348 BSA

199 /350 Triumph

Entvant—A. Bennett
350 Norton, 499 BSA

350 /500 BSA

250 /500 Norton
348 /499 Norton
348 /499 BSA
199/498 Triumph
248 /348 Velo.

348 /499 BSA
348/499 BSA

248 /348 Rudge
248 BSA

248 Mead Norvel, 348

Velo.

Town

Boston

Boston

Boston
Barrow-on-Soar
Loughborough
Loughborough
Sileby
Nottingham
Trowell
Nottingham
Walesby
Clowne
Worksop
Leamington
Coventry

Wolverhampton
Coventry
Streetly
Halesowen
Halesowen
Solihull
Walsall
Redditch
Wirral
Nottingham
Scunthorpe
Dronfield

Entrant—Walter Wragg, Ltd.

348 BSA

348 /498 BSA

350 AJS 500 BSA
500 BSA

500 BSA

500 BSA

350/500 Norton

199 Triumph or 244 Velo

498 Triumph
499 Norton

Cuckney
Rainsworth
Sheffield
Fritchley
Mansfield
Warsop
Bolsover
Bolsover
Australia
Derby
Chorley
Sutton

Entrant—Church Hill Motors

497 Norton
499 BSA
498 BVN
499 BSA

Kiveton Park
Sandringham
Leicester
Holbeach

Entrant—Gordon Woodman

499 BSA
499 Norton
500 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
500 BSA
499 Norton
499 Norton
499 BSA
499 BSA
500 Norton
498 Triumph
350 BSA
348 BSA
348 BSA

Sketchley
Harrow
Birmingham
Birmingham
Catford
Preston
Hurstmonceux
London
Rugeley
Worksop
Pettswood
Darfield
Northants.
Stoke-on-Trent
Huddersfield



To-day’s Entrants—continued

No.
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

127

Rider
R. Potton
A. Wilkinson
R. L. F. Darby
D, Williams
D. Baker
W. C. Hancock
J. Evans
KR it
L. G. Pinzani
H. J. Preece
R. W. French
. S. Carter
R. L. Dawson
W. Siddles
B. Langham
K. C. Johnson
R. A. Spooner
E. P. Eacott
J. C. Judge
M. Wassell
P. D. Mullin
R. Millins
D. Vaux
K. Lancashire
D. J. Dicker
B. Wall
J. E. Tyler
W. Green
A. Virgo
P. V. Jarvis
A. D. Young
R C#Carman
R Bisbey
A. Hughes
R. C. Allsop
C. Myhan
C. Watson
W. H. Engle
G. Deakin
M. Gamble
V. C. Wyld
R. A. Minster
J. R. Blackwell
A. N. Harrison
B Tucker
P . Eoster
C. C. W, Mater
C. W. Hunt
P. E. Ranford
V. A. Budacks
1.. Cooper
S. E. Ackroyd
K. Martin
P. M. Hughes
B. T. Hodson
I'. Booth
D. Spencer
). Batchelor
D. 1.. Downer
A T. Stanton

Machine(s)
348 BSA
350 BSA
348 BSA
348 BSA
348 AJS
348 Norton
350 BSA
348 Norton
348 BSA
348 BSA
348 AJS
348 BoA
348 BSA
348 BSA
348 AJS
348 BSA
348 BSA
348 BSA
348 BSA
348 AJS
348 BSA
348 AJS
350 BSA
349 Velo.
348 AJS
348 Velo.
348 Norton
349 BSA
348 BN Special
348 BSA
348 AJS
348 AJS
349 AJS
348 Norton
350 BSA
348 Velo.
348 Norton
250 Velo.
250 Rudge
249 Triumph/Velo.
201.4 MV Agusta

Town
Papplewick
Chesterhield
Yardley Iastings
Wedneshury
West Brom,
Wallasey
Liverpool
Croyden
Avyleshury
Thame
Leytonstone
Henlow
Rugby
Birmingham
Ikeston
Deeping St James
Langtofi
Newbury
Luton
Thryburgh
Rugby
Watford
Liverpool
Ikeston
East Croyden
Wolverhampton
Apethorpe
Rotherham
Northampton
Solihull
Cheshunt
Dagenham
Cannock
Scawthorpe
Long Eaton
Orpington
Doncaster
Wirral
Cheadle
Kenilworth
Peterborough

Entrant—Wheatleys & Farrows Garages, Ltd

250 EMC

249 TRS

250 BSA

248 HM Velo.
249 Triumph
250 NSU

249 Triumph
175 MV Agusta
248 VAB Velo.
149 Triumph
248 Earle Excel.
247 NSU

London
Brentwood
Sutton Coldfield
Ruislip
Manchester
Tottenham
Birmingham
Bexley

Gt. Houghton
Dewsbury
Oldham
Farnworth

Entrant—Anelays (Blackburn)

249 Velo,
250 Excelsior
248 Ariel
248 Velo.
248 Velo.
246 DDS
250 NSU

Birmingham
Southport
Horton Kirby
Chesterfield
Immingham
Belvedere
London

To-day’s Entrants—continued

No

Rider

174 P, W. Price
ISR, F. Taffs

174
I‘A")
176

177
178
179
180

181
182
183
184
185
186

187
188
189
190
191

192
193
194

195
16
197
198
1199

200
201
202
203
204

No.
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G. A. Day
I', W. Pearson
A. E. Baxter

A. G, Swallow
W. Spence

D. J. Beckett
P. H. Tyack

I, D. Walker

D. F. Peacock
B. Warburton
I', T. E. Bodman
J. Kirby

R. M. Gallon

J. S, Baker
B. Carr

I, J. Stevens
I, I. Johnson
IE. Webb

R. Waplington
B. Good

G. B. Rudd

C. C. Cross
N. Clarke
S. Hodges
T. 1. Hartland
R. Buckle

H. Stanford

J. Eckhart

O. Greenwood
J. F. Patrick

I. Whittingham

Driver
Fred Hanks

Bill Boddice
Chas. Freeman
C. Smith

G. Greenwood

. T. Young
. Walker

esleo!

R. A. Robinson
G. de Orfe

S. Nightingale
D. H. Saywood
P E. W. Russell
P. J. Millard

R. I£. Cheney

E. Wallis

I, Camathias

Machine(s)

248 Velo.
250 Velo.
250 Velo.
250 BSA
250 Velo.

Entrant—Mantilla Motors

250 Velo.
248 Triumph

348 /498 BSA

248 Velo, 349 AJS. 499

BSA

Entrvant—Deeprose Bros.
348 BSA, 499 Norton
200/500 Triumph

348 Norton,

500 BSA
318/499 BSA

348 Velo., 498 Scott
250 Rudge, 350 BSA
Entrant—P. G, Hall

248 Triumph,

348 Velo,

850/499 Norton

350/500 BSA

248 Rudge, 348 Norton
350 /500 Norton

249 Triumph, 349 Nort'n
350 /500 Norton

249 Norton /BSA, 348

Town

Manchester
Kettering
Warwick
Birmingham
London

Liverpool
Spilsby
Birmingham
Southall

Walpole X Keys
Coventry
Stockport
Cheshunt
Marlow
Coventry

Coventry
Southport
Formby
Nottingham
Leicester
Nottingham
Shrewsbury
Birmingham

Norton

248 Rudge 348/500 BSA  Leicester
350/500 BSA I'reshfield

249 Excel., 848 Velo. Nottingham

248 /349 Velo. Lindholme

348 /499 BSA Sleaford

Lntrant—P. Davey

248 /348 Norton Wellington

BSA Coventry
Triumph Leicester

Norton Corby

BSA Leicester

SIDECARS

Passenger Machine Town
E. Dorman 499 Norton Birmingham
Entrant—S. H. Hoskinson
W. Canning 499 Norton Birmingham
P. Collins 499 Norton Eckington
Entrant—Freemans Motor Cycles ;
E. Bli_ss 190 Norton Walmley
T. Fairbrother 600 Triumph Leicester

Entrant—Arbour Motors
498 ETY TriumphCheshunt

A. D. Young
D. G. Roberts

499 Norton

Entrant—Eric Bowers

D. E. Fynn

k. Sheldon

S. East

B. Silk

G. Winter

J. Siddons

C. Rowbotham

998 Vincent
499 Norton
500 Norton
199 Norton
199 Norton
199 Norton
199 Norton
198 BSA
500 BMW

Sheffield

Enfield

Gt. Baddow
Stockport
Tondon
Kirby Muxloe
Dagenham
Lutterworth
Long Eaton
Switzerland
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CLASSES.

Class 1. East Midland Centre Team Championship with 16 lap race for 24
fastest riders.
Class 2. Up to 250 c.c. Solo Machines.
Class 8. Solo Machines from 300 c.c. up to 350 c.c.
“lass Solo Machines from 400 c.c up to 650 c.c.
s 5. Sidecar Scratch to 1,000 c.c., S-wheelers to 1,100 ¢«
6. Sidecar Handicap to 1,000 c.c., 8-wheclers to 1,100 ¢.
Class 7. Mallory Park ‘ Challenge Trophy ™ Race.
AWARDS.
Class 1. Team Racing—each Heat and Reserve Race
1st £2, 2nd £1-15-0, 3rd £1-10-0, Ath £1-5-0, bth 1, 6th 10/-.

Fastest 24 from Class 1—
st £15, 2nd £12, 3rd £10, 4th £8, Sth L0, 6th £

Class 2. 1st £8, 2nd £6, 3rd £4, 4th £3, b6th £2, 6th L1,
Class 8. 1st £10, 92nd £8, 3rd £6, 4th £4; pth £2, 6th &1,
Class 4. 1st £10, 2nd £8, 3rd £6, 4th £4, bth £2, 6th L1,
Class 5. 1st £15. 2nd £10, 3rd £6, 4th £4, bth £2, 6th L1,
Class 6. 1st £10, 2nd £7, 38rd £5, 4th £8, bHth £2, 6th £1,

Heat Awards in all Classes except Class 1: lst 40/-, 2nd 80/-, 8rd 20/-,
Ath 10/-. Prize money will be paid by cheque during the week following the
Races

1, 7th £2, 8th £1.

*x k %

Red—Stop Immediately. Yellow held
stationary—Danger, drive carefully. Yellow waved up and down-—Extreme
Caution, Great Danger Ahead. Chequered Flag—TFinish of Race. Black Flag
and Number—Exclusion of that driver. Yellow and Red Stripes- -01i] on Course.

FLAG SIGNALS. National—Start.

After receiving the Chequered Flag, each driver shall proceed round the course
back to the Paddock. There shall be no travelling in the reverse direction of the
course at any time. PENALTY—EXCLUSION.

STARTING. Massed pushed starts from dead engine (no kick starts allowed).
In case of a driver suffering from a disability, one pusher may be employed
starting from the rear of the grid, three seconds after the first fall of the flag.
Competitors will be lined up in 3 or 4 rows or as many as may be necessary.
Positions in heats will be by ballot before leaving the paddock. Positions on the
grid in Finals will be determined by heat times with the fastest men on the front
tow. No unauthorised assistance may be given to a driver at the Start or during
the race.

FINISHING. A race will be deemed finished two minutes after the first man has
crossed the finishing line. No fresh laps may be started after the winner has
crossed the finishing line.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Our thanks are due to Mr. Clive Wormleighton for the use of this track and we
would ask you not to damage fences, etc., and not leave litter about. Thanks
are due also to Messrs, E. W, Campion & Sons, Ltd., and Kings of Oxford, for
the provision of the break-down recovery vehicles, also to the St. John Ambulance
Brigade for their services, E.M.C. Club members for their assistance, and the

I.eicestershire Police.
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PROGRAMME

1-~F.M.C. Championship Teams.

TORNADO
LLawrence 500 Norton
Wallis 500 BSA
. Sugden 350 Norton
. Rowbotham 350 AJS Res.
RETFORD
. A Padley 500 BSA
. Unwin 499 BSA
G. Ward 499 BSA
BOSTON
. Cooper 650 SCM
. ¥, Belfon 650 SCM
. R. Wortley 348 BSA
PHENIX
R. Johnson 498 Triumph
K. Flaherty 499 BSA
Rhodes 500 BSA
DERWENT
R. Hutchinson 3850 BSA
T. Fox 500 BSA
. C. Buxton 500 BSA
ILKESTON
. Hawkins 499 Norton
. Redford 499 Norton
. R. Muir 349 AJS
. Julian AJS or Norton
Res.
CHEADLE
. Alcock 499 BSA
. Ferneyhough 499 BSA
. Deaville 500 Norton

60
61
62

29

90

83
78
18
178

201
2092
203
204

J.

E. D. Stevenson 498 BSA
V. Mock 498 BSA
PATHFINDERS
N. Storer 499 BSA
A. G. Briggs 199 Triumph or
244 Velo.
J. H. Cooper 325 MEP or Anz.
LOUGHBOROUGH
E. Jolly 500 Triumph
B, R, Cramp 348 AJS
P. G. Smith 348 AJS
K. R. E. Prince 490 Norton Res.
LOUTH
P. Tomes 500 BSA
T. Walker 248 BSA
E. R. Fitton 348 Norton
W. Spence 248 Trinmph Res.
MANSFIELD
H. Crowder 500 BSA
T. M. Chrich 498 BSA
W. A. Egley 348 BSA
H. D Briggs 500 BSA Res.
BOLSOVER
R. J. Lindsay 500 BSA
A. Wilkinson 350 BSA
G. Orme 348 Norton
— Lister ? Res.
LEICESTER QUERY
J. Eckhart BSA
0. Greenwood Triumph

I
I.

I. Patrick

Whittingham

C.S.M.A.
K. Coates 348 BSA

Norton
BSA Res.



A. Gage & dons

NOTTINGHAM

FOR

it

Motor-cycle and Three-wheeler

Spares
Established over Half Century

for Honest Dealings
*
WE CATER FOR THE
GOOD OLD FAITHFULS

*

REPAIRS TO ENGINES
GEAR BOXES - MAG-DYNO'S
RE-TOOTH SPROCKETS

X
NOTE ADDRESS:

117-127 ALFRETON ROAD
NOTTINGHAM

'Phone 76288 *Grams : Gagspares

Hyent 1 Team Championship Race. 5 laps.

THIEAT | HEAT 2

g0 R..Lawrence 21 . Wallis

g A, Padley 64 E. Unwin

hit &, Cooper 54 . A. TF, Belton
L A, R. Johnson 51 R. K. Flaherty
{0 11, R. Hutchinson A1 - B S
14 17, IHawkins 45 M. Redford

17 . Alcock 48 A, Ferneyhough
60 J. K. Coates 61 E. D. Stevenson
29 N. Storer 90 A. G. Briggs
hto 1. Jolly 58 F. R, Cramp

88 P. Tomes 78 T. Walker

#4 Il Crowder 81 T. M. Chrich

42 R. J. Lindsay 113 A. Wilkinson
201 J. Eckhart 202 G. Greenwood

HEAT 4 HEAT 5

91 F. Wallis 99 T Sugden

68 T. A. Padley 64 BE. Unwin

54 A. F. Belton 55 G. R. Wortley
50 A. R. Johnson 51 R. K. Flaherty
i1 W Fax 40 H. R. Hutchinson
14 F. Hawkins 46 T. R. Muir

{8 A. Ferneyhough 47 D. Alcock

60 J. K. Coates 61 E. D, Stevenson
90 A. G. Briggs 39 J. H. Cooper

56 E. Jolly 58 F. R. Cramp
78 T. Walker 18 E. R. Fitton
84 H. Crowder 80 W. A. Egley
113 A. Wilkinson 87 G. Orme
202  O. Greenwood 208 [J. F. Patrick

A reserve entry can replace any one member of his team,

HEAT 3

992 - T, Sugden
65 R. G. Ward
55  G. R. Wortley
52 1. Rhodes
. C. Buxton
46 T. R. Muir
19 J. Deaville
62 V. Mock

39 J. H. Cooper
59 P. G. Smith
18 K. R. Fitton
80 W. A. Egley
87 G. Orme
203 J. . Patrick

=
v

HEAT 6

20 R. Lawrence
65 R. G. Ward
53 S. Cooper

52 1. Rhodes

42 J. C. Buxton
15 M. Redford
49 J. Deaville
62 V. Mock

29 N, Storer

59 P. G. Smith
83 P. Tomes

81 T. M. Chrich
82 R. J. Lindsay
201 J. Eckhart

the team entry will then

be deemed to have withdrawn and will take no further part in the team Tac ing

Reserves.
38 C. Rowbotham—Tornado 43  C. Julian—Ilkeston
57 K. R. E. Prince—Loughborough 85 1. D. Briggs—Mansfield
178 W. Spence—Louth 9204 1. Whittingham—OQuery
86 Lister—Bolsover.

[f these seven riders have not replaced a team member, they will take the back row

on the Grid in Heat 6, starting at the same time on the fall of

amongst themselves and may qualily for the fastest 24 race.

9

the flag, for a race




BOB MINIONS
Park Sireet - Derby

PHONE 42064

FOR YOUR NEW OR USED MOTOR-CYCLE
SCOOTER AND MOPEDS

AGENTS FOR

AL E B.S.A. - D.M.W. - LAMBRIETTA
FRANCIS BARNETT - N.S.U. - ZUNDAPP
VESPA

Also Agents for:
“ ARMADRAKE ~’ MOTOR-CYCLE CLOTHING
‘“ EVEROAK 7 CRASH HELMETS

Whatever your need Touring, Trials, Scrambles or
Road Racing, we can supply a bicycle for the job.
WHETHER IT'S A BICYCLE OR ACCESSORIES

DON’T FORGET TO GIVE US A TRIAL

TERMS AND ExCHANGES WELCOMED.

INSURANCE ARRANGED

BORB MINION'S

Points Chart for EM.C. Team Championship

lach rider is allotted points in accordance with his finishing position, i.e.
Winner 14, Second 13, Third 12, and so down to last finisher. Non-finishers
no points. Every rider flagged off will qualify as a finisher.

Clubs & Riders 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total

TORNADO
20—21-—22—38

RETFORD
63-—64—65

BOSTON

53—54—>55

PHGINIX
50-—51—52

DERWENT
40—41—42

ILKESTON
44—45—46—43

B e e e 2222222220222 25"

OUR THANKS TO
SYD HOUGH, Esq., of

Van at all our Meetings.

CHEADLE
47—48—49

C.S.M.A.
60-—61—62

PATHFINDERS
29—90—39

LOUGHBORO’
56—57—58—59

LOUTH
83—T78—18

MANSFIELD
84—81—80—85

BOLSOVER
82—113—87—86

For providing the Breakdown

QUERY
201-202-208-204




livent 2—-Solo Machines up to 250 c.c. 5 laps.

Phone 47760 (3 lines)

First Twelve in each Heat to Final.

Heat 1 Heat 2
’ 66 M. C. Adams 248 MAS 166 A. N. Harrison 250 BSA
67 B. A. Bennett 199 Triumph 156 P. J. Tucker 248 HM Velo.
70 I G. Smith 2560 Norton 157 P, J. Foster 249 Triumph
73 B. C. Stimson 199 Triumph 168 C. C. W, Mater 250 NSU
PROP.: R. GOODMAN & SON 1 A. D, Wooton 248 Velo. 159 C. W. Hunt 249 Triumph
78 T. Walker 248 BSA 160 P. I£. Ranford 175 MV Agusta
39 J. H. Cooper 248 Velo. 161 V. A. Budacks 248 VAB Velo,
149 W. I, Engle 250 Velo. 162 L. Cooper 149 Triumph
150 G, Deakin 250 Rudge 163 S, E. Ackroyd 248 Earle Excel.
5] 278 ALFRED ST CENTRAL’ (61 M. Gamble 249 Triumph /Velo 164 K. Martin 247 NSU
2 - e 162 V. C. Wyld 201.4 MV Agusta 165 P. M. Hughes 249 Velo.
168 R. A. Minster 250 EMC 166 B. T. Hodson 250 Excelsior
NOTTlNGHAM 164 J. R. Blackwell 949 TRS 167 F. Booth 248 Ariel
150 P. H. Tyack 248 Velo, 168 D. Spencer 248 Velo,
| COMYN ST 182 D. F. Peacock 200 Triumph 169 D. Batchelor 248 Velo.
ine Shop: 2 . 186 R. M. Gallon 250 Rudge 170 D. L. Downer 246 DDS
Workshop pne Machin P 87 J. 5. Baker 248 Triumph 171 A, F. Stanton 250 NSU
190 K. I. Johnson 248 Rudge 172 P. W, Price 248 Velo.
OF 192 R. Waplington 249 Trinmph 173 R. F. Taffs 250 Velo.
E LARGEST STOCKS (94 G. B. Rudd 249 Norton /BSA 174 G. A. Day 250 Velo.
+% Exchange Brake ONE OF TH ‘ 196 “C. C. Cross 248 Rudge 175 T. W. Pearson 950 BSA
for ‘ 197 S, Hodges 249 Excelsior 176 A, E. Baxter 250 Velo.
Shoss New and Second-hand 198 T. I, Hartland 248 Velo, 177 A. G. Swallow 950 Velo.
200 H, Stanford® 248 Norton 178 W. Spence 248 Triumph
% Clutch Sprockets Motor CYCle Spares
Ist S PRI AR S
IN THE MIDLANDS
% Clutch Plates ndi M e L el il e G o Cdi |
* Over 2’000 OFFICIAL STOCK‘STS FOR Sl Raamee | TR o LT G ard oo T Y e O AT
istons in stock .
Pist ; Amal Carburettors and Spares TareU I 0y R e e Adhh- NET G Gy ST
% All Types of Lucas Mag Dyno Spares
Accessories e (T RSO e BT R e e R B e N e
: 1 Hepolite, Covmo and Wellworthy
Ex. Pipes, Y Reserves in order as listed :
Silencers, Pistons and Rings. 38 €. Rowbotham 950 BSA
77 5. Williamson 248 Rudge
Screens, 79 J. R. Worthington 248 Mead Norvel
Dual Seats, " 204 I. Whittingham 248 BSA
. ® M
Batteries Re_bor"‘]g and SIGEV"]g

Fvent 2—FINAL for Solo Machines up to 250 c.c. 10 laps.
8-HOUR SERVICE

% Lucas Exchange | Lot ... LI i
d . i :
r[;l;f::::: an Complete Englne and o S B ol e SRR N (o 8, A5 SO W A, o
Jrch S O Y LT (e RO~ B L
Overhauls 4 j
H 3 NERI 0 SR L L NS ol I B I T 1L B B e L (I o
4 A“dm‘:‘e's of B'g 24.-HOUR SERVICE
Ends; Valvesgang: o locmigall 0 ssie gl 0GOS S T . IR R e R S TR e T :

ey All Types of Repairs | | .. B B e
Yo Matn pesbies Exchange Cyl. Barrels i




Hyent So-Solo Machines up to 350 c.c. 5 laps.

I'irst Hight in each Heat to Final.

b} GARA GE Heat 1 Heat 2
l I O O U8 ¢, Robotham 350 AJS 67 B. A. Bennett 350 Triumph
1) 1. R. Hutchinson 348 BSA 68 A. K. Bardner 350 Norton
LIMITED 16 T. R. Muir 349 AJS 69 B. W. G, Tallett 350 BSA
hiy 5. Cooper 350 BSA 71 R. M. Watts 348 Norton
; 66 M, C. Adams 348 BSA 79 J. E. Higgins 348 BSA
for Used Motor Cycle: T e T Lol BH SR Y
e 179 D. J. Beckett 348 BSA 75 J. Kletcher 348 BSA
18l ¥, D. Walker 348 BSA 76 J. Engle 348 BSA
183 B, Warburton 348 Norton 109 A. Malam 350 BSA
The Best Machmes and the 184 I, T. E, Bodman 348 BSA 110 D. Ball 348 BSA
186 J. Kirby 348 Velo. 111 D. Hill 348 BSA
° ° . : i : !
Best SeTUlCe m Nottlngham 187 J. S. Baker 348 Velo. 112 R. Potton 348 BSA
] 188 B. Carr 350 Norton 113 A. Wilkinson 350 BSA
189 F. J. Stevens 350 BSA 114 R. L. F. Darby 348 BSA
YOUR DISTRIBUTORS OF 190 K. I. Johnson 348 Rudge 115 D, Williams 348 BSA
NORTON 191 1. Webb 350 Norton 116 D. Baker 348 BSA
MATCHLESS - SUNBEAM 1 192 R. Waplington 349 Norton 117 W. C. Hancock 348 Norton
FRANCIS BARNETT - PANTHER - TRIUMPH 198 B. Good 350 Norton 118 J. Evans 350 BSA
194 G. B. Rudd 348 Norton 119 K. E SRtk 348 Norton
LAMBRETTA - TERROT 196 N. Clarke 350 BSA 120 L. G. Pinzani 348 BSA
197 S. Hodges 348 Velo. 1208 Ll Preeee 348 BSA
il 198 T. I. Hartland 349 Velo. 122 R. W, French 348 AJS
- 199 R. Buckle 348 BSA 123 E. S. Carter 348 BSA
SPARES CLOTHING ACCESSORIES 200 H. Stanford 348 Norton 124 R. L. Dawson 348 BSA
(e =i )
YOUR PRESENT MACHINE TAKEN IN PART No. Name Time No. Name Time
EXCHANGE AT A PRICE WHICH WILL
APPEAL TO YOU T, AR b GRS RE  R USRI R SRR o bl A RREER R (0
AT Ind Sl e SO RS T R0 T 5 ) O Y ntg B Sl B ) 6.

RICHMOND HOUSE, A A_
GREYFRIAR GATE R .2 L2 T

PHONE 44142 o1 88

SIX MONTHS GUARANTEE WITH ALL
SECONDHAND MACHINES sehlbI0 BEOL. oo S ol T e




Reserves in order as listed :

Heat 3 Hyvent 75 Lap Qualifying Race.
" Si 348 BSA 137 B, Wall 348 Velo. AVGRDS
125 W, Siddles 3 S/ L : ' Bl s Lst £1928 S 9nd £10,  3rdiess fth %6, 5th £4,  6th £9,
126 B. Langham 348 AJS 188 J. I\, Tyler 3 Norton i ) £ y
2 . o T 180 M Crekn 440 BSA First Eleven go forward to 40 lap Challenge Irophy Race.
b 127 K. C. Johnson 4 351 : e / ; s
t § ’ g 444 Specia 14 I, Driver 499 Norton 26 T, Godfre 499 Nort
| oner | As BSA 140 A. Virgo BN Special y v i
| 128 K. A, ?pUUUCl tn o i v, Tamiy 918 BSA 14" J. Redman 499 Norton 27  D. F. Shorey 348 Norton
129 E. P. Eacott 348 BS RO ¢ 848 ATS Ih Gl Hocking 499 Norton 26 1. A, Rutherford 499 Duke Norton
i) 130 J. C. Judge 348 BSA 142 D, Youny e 1T R. Fay 500 Norton 29 WIN., H Storer 499 BSA
181 Ml 348 ATS 143 . C Carman d18 AJS 14 . R. Fitton 499 Norton 30 R. Cousins 499 Norton
e Wl : ‘ A G340 ATS b G @altlin 499 Norton 31 P. Dave 499 Nortor
348 BSA Lt Bishoy Y AJR : 4 - 3
s D,‘ ]\.Iulllll J b 145 Hughes 14 Norton 40 R, Lawrence 499 Norton 32 J. R. Holder 199 Norton
133 R. Millins 348 AJS 2 : J i B v - M 1. Wallis 499 BSA 33 K. W. James 349 AJS
134 D. Vaux 350 BSA 146 ¢ C, Allson ¢ " v 2 T. Sugden 348 Norton 34 K. H. Patrick 199 Norton
e 349 Velo. 147 My hin #44 Velo. g 1. li_ Payne 348 Norton 35 R. W. Good 199 Norton
£ X ; i h ) ’ il Norton )1 ). Hamilton 348 Norton 36 M. T. Brookes 4199 Norton
ape 0 . 348 ATS 148 Wiatson | J : :
136 D. J. Dicker 2 ] b 1. Pucslow 500 Norton 87 P. W. Read 350 Norton
: Nime Time
No. Name lime No. o It Tl MG e R R S T
R g oW SRR e S Bttt ORI L e RELLE SN ... oot R B SR Gth
Dl RS I IR e e Bl R GO ot sl R v s LU | 7th
Ith

186 R. M. Gallon 250 Rudge
77 S. Williamson 348 Rudge ;
45 M Redtfora 348 Norton Iivent 5—Sidecar Scratch Race. 15 laps.
;3(1 E- D. Stevenson 348 BSA No. Driver Passenger Machine(s)
79 J. R. Worthington 348 Velo. 1  Fred Hanks E. Dorman 499 Norton
. T» piin il 2 Bill Boddice W. Canning 499 Norton
sl ; G i 350 BSA 3 Chas. Freeman P. Collins 499 Norton
49 . V. Deaville g ben 4 16 S E. Bliss 490 Norton
82 R. ] Lindsay 350 AJS 5 G. Greenwood T. Fairbrother 600 Triumph
180 P. H. Tyack 349 AJS 6 BB Y onne A Young 498 ETY Triumph
105 .G G iCross 348 BSA 7 E. Walker D. G. Roberts 499 Norton
g 8 R. A. Robinson - 998 Vincent
9 G. de Orfe D. E. Fynn 499 Norton
10 5. Nightingale E. Sheldon 500 Norton
s Solo Machines up to 350 c.c. 10 laps. AR 100 EL Saywood S. East 499 Norton
Evede o= bt e e E 13 P. J. Millard G. Winter 499 Norton
14° R. E. Cheney J. Siddons 199 Norton
16 K. Camathias — 500 BMW
Reseryes: 12 P. E. Russell 499 Norton 15 F. Wallis 498 BSA
‘l ST G B R N A 9 A Sl Hth
| il GHIER, i
| il Tth
L T T Hih
16 17




T

Tesobe A0kl I vont 4--50lo Machines 400 c.c. to 650 . 5 lape
=< Me dark Challenge Trophy. aps. 2 .
Event 7 Mallory Par B P First Twelve in each Heat to Final.

‘ AWARDS H
: g PO s Ll HMeat 2
‘ : 5 Replica i ! #rd Replica and £30. el il 2
st Mallory Tr : Replica and £50. 2nd Replica and £40 b o : y ’
iy Md“()-ly UUPIIY”L:M F(lp {{) lica and £20. G6th Rephica el WB17-10-0. Tth £15. H. i l’OXV 499 Bb‘:A 010, G, Mmith HOO Norton
| 4th Replica and £25. 5th Replica a : . ; ; I oiher rider compet- I |. C. Buxton 499 BSA 1 R’ M, Wills 100 Norton
| sth £19.10.0 9th £10, 10th £7-10-0, 1lth £6, 12th &4, To oagh OR ; By o 1599 Norton T2 K Higghe 100 1BSA
| - i : o e still T 2 ¢ he fnsh 22, Ih M, Redford 499 Nortor 8 ¢ Silms il
less than 38 laps and still running at | I 3 C 9 Norton 8 B Ao (R RRTIRN
} | | : e i 17 D. C. Alcock 199 BSA Th ], Plotcher 100 A
(o A 500 MV or Norton 8 B, I‘).l‘un'l:\ ] ] 0 A, l?. Johnson 498 Triumph 76 ), lnple PO 1A
; {2 bl\‘/liglcrffyre 499 Norton 9 D, Chadwick 800 Norton 08 A, K. Bardner =~ 499 BSA 9L T T Charnday 100 T g
3 T shepherd 500 Norton 10 I Hinton v00 Wecton 00 B. W. G, Tallett 500 BSA 92 ], 12, Brookes 1 Norton
k{ M \Hiilwood 500 Norton 11 R, I Dale 104 BMW i1 T. M. Crich 498 BSA 93 P. Ryalls 100 M b
5 R Anderson 500 Norton 6 G, T. Sall h00 Norton H2 R, J. Lindsay 500 BSA 94 C. J. Crowe 11 HHA
;‘ D. Minter 499 Norton 88  Bob Brown 00 Norton LB ST Becket] 198 BSA 95 A, 1L, Willertan 1UH TRV N
’,77 o King 199 Norton 180 P, H. Tyack 499 BSA 96 W, Parker 100 THA
g ; 181 F. D. Walker 499 Norton a7 o] el 18 1A
"""""""""""" 182 D, F. Peacock 500 Triumph 98 L. Kempster 10 TIA
_________________ 143 B. Warburton 500 BSA 99 E. ]. Blight HOO B L
184 F, 'l‘: E. Bodman 499 BSA 100 P, W. Daft 1 Nt
______________ 146 J. Kirby 198 Scott 101 R. A, Kemp 100 Nt
188 B. Carr 199 Norton 102 A, Swarbrick LO0 1A
140 If, J. Stevens 500 BSA 103 G. A, Smith 199 Norton
1091 E. Webb 500 Norton 104 E. T. Boarer 100 Norton
.................. 103 B, Good 500 Norton 106 M. E. Lister (08 BSA
196 C. C. Cross 500 BSA 106 L. Farrar 100 A
106 N. Clarke 500 BSA 107 K. Allum H00 Norton
109 R. Buckle 199 BSA 108 J. B. Crick L8 Trinmyh
o ORI LSEE
"""""""""""""" ind COOCTR O e e i USRI
b (BT L e N S TS
Sth R TN e e I e ol e e R S e e Ath. o
211Gy 5
PRESENTATION OF TROPHY BY T. CLIVE WORMLEIGHTON, ESQ. B T, M e B R T S N Ot A 1
tih
Event 6—Sidecar Handicap Race. 15 laps. 1
1 Fred Hanks Dorman 499 Norton |
9 Bill Boddice . Canning 499 Norton th .
3 Chas. Freeman Collins 499 Norton
- Snith Bliss 4})0 Nopton Wil - 0 S o Sl R
5 G. Greenwood [ Efrhrorher | 600 CrunnphiEEE A SV S R R O

D. Young 498 ETY Triumph
G. Roberts 499 Norton
998 Vincent

6 E. T. Young
7 E. Walker

Reserves in order as listed :

R. A. Robinson — e Sl
‘ g G. de Orfe E. Fynn 499 Nortgn g e 500 Nors
\ o " Nightingale Sheldon 500 Norton o 19BSA
j }(1) IS) ﬁg Q,;ygwood East 499 Norton ]
’ 12 P. E. W. Russell Sille 499 Norton

Winter 499 Norton

499 Nort livent 4—FINAL for Solo Machines 400 c.c. to 650 c.c. 10 laps,
Siddons 99 Norton

13 P.J. Millard
14 R. E. Cheney

c—oWrmy orpSBTEE

F i botham 498 BSA »
15 F. Wallis . Row e
[ 16 F. Camathias — 500 BMV 4
fiel
L R SR S s




WEWKE&M&W&W%MW

NOTTINGHAM TORNADO
will open their 1959 Season in the

EARLY SPRING

with a

MEETING TO ATTRACT
AN ALL-STAR ENTRY

comprising

250 c.c., 350 c.c.. 500 c.c. Solos also Scratch and
Handicap Sidecars to 1,000 c.c.

IR U DA I M= L r P =R NI (T

SPEED CONVERSION TABLE
Length of Circuit 2,376 yards (1.35 miles)

Min. Sec. m.p.h. Min. Sec. m.p.h.
51) : . 97.20 1 B e o T4

Hl b 2 . 95.29 1 ¢) ! 70.43

52 ¢ . 93.46 1 L0t e 69 .43

5535 o 910 1 11 : 68.45

54 . 90.00 1 12 . 67.50
55 i 88.36 1 13 i ) ; 66.675

56 86.785 | 14 : 656.67H

57 X 85.26 1 15 . 64.80

Hi 83.79 1 16 L 068.9b

hY / ; ... 82.87 1 17 i A ... 68.12

1 0 s 81.00 1 18 0 et 52.81
1 1 79.67 1 19 ; 2 = ©6lbb
1 2 78.39 1 20 B 60.75
1 3 o e 1 21 ! 60.00
1 1 75.94 1 29 e . B9.27
1 h o T4.97 1 238 ; 58.65
i 6 ) j . 73.64 L 24 s " 57.86
1 7 72.54 1 26 . 57.18

20

BLACKNELL
MOTORS LTD.

Motorcyles e
Sidecars ARKWRIGHT ST,
Scooters NOTT|NG HAM
MOPedS Phone 82077
Mini Cars
301
: ngble Clcslrs e e
ars - Boats  NOTTINGHAM
Outboards Phone 82078
108
OSMASTON ROAD,
DERBY

Phone 47247

17
NORTH GATE,
NEWARK

Phone 2657

BARGAIN BASEMENT

L T}le Rendezvous of Bargain Hunters
in Used Cars and Motorcycles *’

139, ARKWRIGHT STREET,
NOTTINGHAM

Phone 82079




Round comes Thursday...

and right at hand there’s a
wealth of invaluable technical,
touring and general information
for the motor cyclist —in

The Motor CycLE. There’s
no finer, more complete
coverage of the week’s races,
hill-climbs, trials, rallies and
scrambles . . . its road tests and
technical drawings are
world-famous. Every
illustration-packed issue of

The MoTor CYCLE is designed
to give you greater motor cycle
enjoyment. Place an order with
your newsagent — TODAY.

your quickest way
to the facts

FROM ALL NEWSAGENTS EVYVERY THURSDAY 9d.

bt et s e R S R S L L R e O S s e S e

Bacon & Hudson, Ltd., Colyear Street, Derby.



